







Active, Healthy and Happy Volunteers (AHHV) at the European Youth Olympic Festival - Maribor 2023

Project with financial support by the Erasmus + Sport Programme of the European Union

Invitation to the Final conference of the project and presentation of the project long-term results

In 2023, the City of Maribor, Olympic Committee of Slovenia and European Olympic Committees organised the European Youth Olympic Festival (EYOF), a not-for-profit sporting event for young athletes.

More than 2500 young athletes from 48 countries were with us and more than 850 volunteers were actively involved in this big sporting event.

Young athletes were most important target group of this large European event. However, the EU project – AHHV – focused on volunteers. Their engagement and dedication were crucial for the success of the event and proved again, how important is the role of volunteers in organising big sporting events.

Olympic Committee of Slovenia together with the EOC EU Office would like to invite you to the

Final conference of the project and presentation of the project long-term results.

Date: Friday, 24.11.2023 at 14.00

Location: Maribor, Stadion Ljudski vrt

For on-line participants: MS Teams AHHV Final conference - Click to join

Agenda:

- 14.00 Introduction to the conference and role of the Erasmus+ Programme of the EU (Mr. Hellmund Folker and Mrs. Carlotta Giussani EOC EU Office)
- 14.10 EYOF Maribor an event with great potential of cooperation and collaboration (Dr. Maja Zalaznik, NOC Slovenia Commission for European and International Cooperation)
- 14.20 General results of EYOF Maribor 2023 (Mrs. Nataša Ritonija, Director of the Organizing Committee)
- 14.30 Volunteers at EYOF Maribor 2023 (Mrs. Katja Žižek, Head of EYOF Maribor volunteering programme)
- 14.40 Active, Healthy and Happy Volunteers (Mr. Aleš Šolar, AHHV project leader)
- 14.40 Inclusion of the volunteers into side activities and evets in Maribor (Mr. Bojan Jurović, NOC Slovenia expert staff)
- 14.50 Presentation of the digital tool for handling with volunteers and their participation to events side activities (Mr. Martin Tuš, NOC Slovenia expert staff, Mr. Gašper Markič, DSpot, d.o.o.)
- 15.00 Recommendations on inclusion and engagement of volunteers into sport events for organizers of future events

15.10-15.30 Discussion

If you have any additional questions, do not hesitate to contact us. Contact details: Mr Ales Solar (00386 51 376 289, ales.solar@olympic.si; Carlotta Giussani, Giussani@euoffice.eurolympic.org.

Tomaž Jontes, Olympic Committee of Slovenia Secretary General Folker Hellmund, EOC EU Office Director

